
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 13 JUN 2019 (AUSTRALIA)

R1 13 Jun 2019 BALLARAT SYNTHETIC Porter Plant Mdn Plate 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $35,000

12:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 BELAR BLUE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$10,445
Jockey: J Childs WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Monde Bleu Dam: No Feelings J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J F Moloney, Mrs P A Moloney, Mrs K M Moloney, Mrs C J Moloney, Mrs A L Malberg & Mrs B M Porcino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 12Apr19	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 58	 $91	 So Astounding	 1:18.19	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....7½.......................... No show
7 of 10	 26Apr19	 WER	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 58	 $41	 Makfly	 1:26.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1¾........................No excuse
10 of 10	09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $21	 Givepeace A Chance	 1:38.56	 (23.47)	 2	 4	 ...12¾............... Checked at start
10 of 11	22May19	 BAR	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $101	 Cat Raider	 1:26.97	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ...15¼.........................Well back
5 of 9	 02Jun19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $61	 Protection Money	 1:26.94	 (24.55)	 8	 7	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort

2 BLUE CHAPARRAL Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: C Parish WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Misty Blue J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D A Hayes, C J Cummins, T J Pender, Ms M N Zuluaga Ruiz, P J Cooper, Gimcrack Racing (Mgr: T J Prudden), Golden Hill Racing (Mgr: R D Beveridge), S C Grayson, G J Matthews, D McGrath, D J O’Brien, D B Paterson, R R 
Racing (Mgr: R Bellis) & Spilt Red (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
8 of 8	 13May19	 TAT	 turf	 850s	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Lewis German	 ---	 $--	 Toojay	 0:51.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....7¼....................... Barrier trial

3 BROTHER BOOMER Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,610
Jockey: Alana Kelly (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Abassi Queen J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, A Overall, Mrs J Overall & B T Yon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 7	 21Nov18	 TAT	 turf	 850s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Maikenhay	 0:53.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
7 of 12	 05Dec18	 ECH	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $31	 The Running Man	 0:59.10	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 .....4½........................No excuse
4 of 10	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $20	 Three Beans	 1:07.62	 (24.35)	 8	 7	 .....4¾........................Handy run
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4 COMTE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$6,335
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b nz c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pins Dam: French J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Cumani, R McDonald, M S S Cumani, D Rose, P Niall, S Spiteri, Wanderer Group Racing (Mgr: N Deluca), Mrs F Archibald, J Henderson, M White, S Cameron, Accidently Ascot Street (Mgr: P Westbrook), Mrs J Balharrie, J Forrest, 
Mrs R Forrest, R Kennedy, Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	08Mar19	 ARA	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 F Alesci	 58	 $31	 Damascus Moment	 1:04.61	 (23.77)	 6	 5	 .....8¾.........................Well back
7 of 13	 28Mar19	 DON	 turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 56.5	 $21	 The Atheist	 1:22.27	 (24.09)	 13	 13	 ........4........................No excuse
7 of 7	 17Apr19	 GEE	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 58	 $21	 Part Time Lover	 1:30.62	 (23.53)	 3	 3	 ...11¾........................No excuse
6 of 13	 06May19	 BEN	 turf	 1206g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Holland	 58	 $51	 Yulong June	 1:11.85	 (23.55)	 12	 11	 .....5½................... Every chance
2 of 12	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $10	 Iron Lion	 1:28.99	 (25.79)	 9	 7	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

5 KOWLOON KID Trainer: A Vasil Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$4,760
Jockey: J Rule WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Grand Excess J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lucky Owners Pty Ltd (Mgr: K F Leung)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	29Mar19	 CRA	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Rule	 58	 $26	 Coco Diablo	 0:59.20	 (23.47)	 4	 7	 .....8¼............... Checked at start
4 of 8	 07Apr19	 MOG	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 58	 $15	 Herman’s Bells	 0:59.18	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........1........................Handy run
8 of 9	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Rule	 58	 $5.5	 Poleaxed	 1:12.36	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 .....2¾......................Well beaten
10 of 11	27Apr19	 KYN	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Rule	 58	 $8.5	 Fi Style	 1:06.49	 (24.35)	 4	 6	 .....7½.........................Well back
4 of 10	 17May19	 BYN	 awt	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Rule	 58.5	 $8.5	 Zorro Rapido	 1:07.75	 (24.58)	 5	 5	 ........1........................Handy run

6 PRAISE THE POWER Trainer: M W Young Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$575
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Swissac J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr:a P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
10 of 12	20Aug18	 SWH	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Vella	 58	 $71	 Yulong January	 1:12.70	 (22.94)	 11	 11	 .....9¼.........................Well back
6 of 10	 20May19	 WER	turf	 1100s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 ---	 $--	 Ligulate	 1:05.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¼....................... Barrier trial

7 STYLISH PATTERN Trainer: A Browell Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money:  A$9,315
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Two Hills J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H A West & Mrs V Browell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 15Oct18	 ECH	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 56	 $61	 Pritchett	 1:26.45	 (25.13)	 6	 6	 .....3¾..................Laid in straight
11 of 13	21Mar19	 DON	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L King	 58	 $51	 Socialising	 1:11.30	 (23.39)	 8	 8	 .....5½...................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 07Apr19	 ECH	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Mallyon	 58	 $10	 Fatuma	 1:11.96	 (23.78)	 4	 3	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
9 of 10	 26Apr19	 WER	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Mallyon	 58	 $19	 Makfly	 1:26.18	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....3½.......................... No show
3 of 12	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $14	 Iron Lion	 1:28.99	 (25.79)	 4	 3	 .......¾...................... Lacerations

8 THE ANARCHIST Trainer: B Cozamanis Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$4,585
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Bold Cheree J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Peters, J Pollard, Mrs S Cozamanis, M Pearson, A Colosimo, M Lanza, Miss C Peters, R Peters, Ms M Lemac, Stryke Us Lucky (Mgr: Ms J Rowland), M M M Wakefield (Mgr: M Wakefield) & Elite Racing (Mgr: D Boland)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 17Sep18	 WAT	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $101	 Miss Louisiana	 1:26.09	 (24.25)	 11	 10	 ...11¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 18Nov18	 DON	 turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $151	 Vunivalu	 1:22.21	 (23.89)	 10	 11	 .....6¼.............. Vet test at barrier
11 of 12	15Apr19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $201	 Lianne	 1:10.91	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...11¾.............. Vet test at barrier
4 of 7	 13May19	 MRA	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $11	 Malauka	 1:05.76	 (23.26)	 1	 2	 .....6¼........................... Laid out
5 of 12	 06Jun19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Bowditch	 58.5	 $21	 Orienzel	 1:12.09	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort

9 GHISA Trainer: Jessie Constantine Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$575
Jockey: D Holland WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gallo Di Ferro Dam: Bella Grande J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Conroy, Ms R Davis, A E Stanborough & G Hurley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
11 of 11	10May19	 MTG	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Maund	 56	 $41	 Press On	 1:16.78	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........7..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 25May19	 WAK	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $61	 Bonasta	 1:11.65	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ........5..................... Slowly away
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10 GIVE WAY Trainer: K L Corstens Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$700
Jockey: N Callow WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Street Sign J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Spicer, I D Wunsch, G W Glew, B Joyner, L Kestelman, M J Hayne, C B Hoey, L A Reichelt, D I Syme, B Rozenvasser, S P Stavretis, A J Durante, B Bentley, Miss D Patton, T M Coyne, Mrs D J Birch, J M Tresize, Mrs P M 
Tresize, B J Lee & A Bright Idea (Mgr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
7 of 11	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $41	 Raffine	 1:14.07	 (23.85)	 3	 4	 .....3½........................No excuse

11 SURPRISE Trainer: T D Kelly Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$575
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Ready Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A J Bridges, A A Agterhuis, A L Anderson, B Simpson, R Burr, C Barratt, D Griffith, H Peoples, D Cameron, J Young, M B Manley, P J Eberhard, R E Bowman & Eureka Racing (Mgr: B Woodgate) Runs On Rum (Mgr: C B Powell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
10 of 10	19Feb18	 ROS	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	10]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Sweet Ava	 0:53.90	 (23.40)	 -	 -	 ...20¼....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 04Jun18	 WAF	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Foxpack	 0:48.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 10	 21Sep18	 ROS	 turf	 908g	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Modernity	 0:55.36	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ...10¼....................... Barrier trial
8 of 12	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 56.5	 $61	 Iron Lion	 1:28.99	 (25.79)	 7	 8	 ........4......................Well beaten

12 MUWARRAD Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Taameer J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd (Mgr: G M Kelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
11 of 11	20May19	 WER	turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ben Allen	 ---	 $--	 Three Beans	 0:48.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½....................... Barrier trial

13 ROCK ME HUSSEY Trainer: Jason Hunter Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$5,035
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hussonet Dam: Rockabee Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Sultana, Mrs L J Sultana, R A Robertson, B A Tooth & Conquered By None Breeding & Racing (Mgr: J L Risseeuw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 12Jan18	 CRA	 turf	 1000h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Mallyon	 58	 $12	 Explicitly	 1:00.72	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
9 of 10	 27Jan18	 YAG	 turf	 1209s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Callow	 58	 $6	 Holbien	 1:12.00	 (24.34)	 4	 5	 ...10¾.......................... No show
8 of 13	 03Feb18	 KYN	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Rule	 58	 $61	 Sirius Suspect	 1:10.87	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 ........6......................Well beaten
9 of 10	 29Oct18	 BEN	 turf	 1206g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ben Thompson	 58.5	 $6	 Vindex	 1:11.63	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ......12............... Checked at start
11 of 12	31May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Rule	 58.5	 $26	 Where’s My Wallet	 1:27.31	 (24.56)	 11	 11	 .....8½...................... Not sighted

14 NICKSY BOY Trainer: Rhys Archard Barrier: 16 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$2,415
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem Dam: Star Of Grosvenor J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Archard, N W J Rolfe, Mrs L A Rolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Nov18	 ECH	 turf	 1209s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Tahlia Hope	 58.5	 $41	 Criminologist	 1:14.00	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...11¾......................Well beaten
8 of 12	 30Nov18	 WOD	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Tahlia Hope	 58.5	 $101	 Tyson Returns	 1:24.12	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........9..................Laid in straight
7 of 8	 09Dec18	 TAT	 turf	 1450s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 58.5	 $21	 Dilochta	 1:31.36	 (24.61)	 4	 5	 ...12½........................No excuse
3 of 5	 13May19	 TAT	 turf	 850s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Cartwright	 ---	 $--	 Princess Flagrant	 0:52.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½....................... Barrier trial
5 of 10	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $71	 Three Beans	 1:07.62	 (24.35)	 7	 8	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort

15 BATTY BELFRY Trainer: Ms A Shillito Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$2,280
Jockey: J Fry WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Sister Senora J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B L Barker, Mrs A J Shillito, G R Shillito & J L Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	23Nov18	 TER	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Keating	 58	 $41	 Crimson Tears	 1:11.89	 (23.31)	 7	 8	 ...13¼...................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 06Dec18	 KYN	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Keating	 56.5	 $151	 Kaipaki	 1:04.89	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....4¼................Overraced early
5 of 8	 26Dec18	 PES	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Erhan Kacmaz	 56.5	 $7.5	 Yulong May	 1:00.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½.........................Fair effort
5 of 11	 11Jan19	 HAM	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Samuel Payne	 56.5	 $91	 Blamey House	 1:23.50	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........4.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 56.5	 $101	 Raffine	 1:14.07	 (23.85)	 10	 11	 ........5......................Well beaten
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16 HIGH FLYING JOE Trainer: N T Robb Barrier: 14 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$4,197
Jockey: R Cuneen WT: 58.5 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Any Given Saturday Dam: Slade J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Yeaman & Mrs J I Yeaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 8	 09Mar19	 TOG	 turf	 950g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Murphy	 58.5	 $26	 Rouse	 0:54.10	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .... DQ..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 17Mar19	 WOL	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Shaun Cooper	 67	 $41	 Go Luca	 1:02.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......13................... Every chance
8 of 8	 07May19	 MOG	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Eaton	 57	 $151	 Gennady	 0:58.72	 (22.94)	 8	 8	 ......13......................Well beaten
9 of 12	 16May19	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Mikaela Lawrence	 56.5	 $101	 Dataset	 1:11.52	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 .....9¾..........................Hung out
5 of 11	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1225s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Cuneen	 58.5	 $151	 Nicajon	 1:15.28	 (24.22)	 3	 2	 .....3¾.....................Eased 200m
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R2 13 Jun 2019 BALLARAT SYNTHETIC Polytrack (Bm70) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:00 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111
	 2	 226161
	 3	 480968
	 4	 143556
	 5	 607512
	 6	 741407
	 7	 422711
	 8	 350306

SADDLE THE SUN
MERCY STREET
MUNICIPALITY
GOLD DENARI
KEV’S LAD
SEE ME EXCEED
SUPER HUSSEY
FRANKLY HARVEY

61
60.5
60
59
58
58
56.5
56

6
2
7
3
8
5
4
1

LEWIS GERMAN
JOHN ALLEN
D THORNTON
J BOWDITCH
J FRY
N CALLOW
MS J KAH
J RULE

M CUMANI
M CUMANI
G A THORNTON
L KENNEWELL
MITCH FREEDMAN
M PRICE & M KENT JNR
A NOBLET
R HICKMOTT

5
5
6
5
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
71
70
72
66
70
67
62

	 3-�3�-0-0
	11-�3�-3-0
	22-�5�-2-2
	15-�4�-1-2
	14-�3�-2-2
	13-�2�-1-1
	18-�3�-4-0
	28-�4�-2-3

$46,000
$71,710
$120,375
$91,550
$60,825
$122,400
$97,590
$103,600

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	9-�3�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	10-�3�-0-2

1 SADDLE THE SUN Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 6 Total: 3-3-0-0 Prize Money:  A$46,000
Jockey: Lewis German (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Sleeque J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/17 (589 Days)
Owner: Katandra Agriculture Pty Ltd (Mgr: A D Harvey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Sep17	 BAR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 58.5	 $4	 Cossastock	 1:13.13	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 .....3¾......................... Good win
1 of 6	 15Oct17	 CRA	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Bayliss	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Rioli	 1:10.98	 (23.89)	 4	 4	 .....1¼....................Rider warned
1 of 10	 01Nov17	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 58.5	 $5	 Benny Goes Berzerk	 1:17.07	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ...... ns....................Rider warned
3 of 6	 06May19	 CTR	 turf	 990h	 Tri	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 Romancer	 0:59.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 14	 20May19	 WER	turf	 1100s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Holland	 ---	 $--	 Admiral’s Joker	 1:07.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk....................... Barrier trial

2 MERCY STREET Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 2 Total: 11-3-3-0 Prize Money:  A$71,710
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 3-0-3-0 58+kg: 11-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Roc De Cambes Dam: Thenaia J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: 16/05/19 (28 Days)
Owner: R A Ross, Ms C Chimeta, Miss E Sabovic, B Sabovic, R W Ross, A P Shlager, E J Donoghue, R Turner & Mrs M M Shlager

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 23Sep18	 BAR	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Oliver	 59.5	 $*3.2	 Pierrocity	 1:27.81	 (24.48)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
6 of 9	 10Oct18	 BED	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Oliver	 59.5	 $4	 Ringerdingding	 1:25.54	 (23.79)	 8	 7	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 7	 24Mar19	 BAR	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $7.5	 Columbus Circle	 1:05.80	 (23.72)	 5	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
6 of 10	 10Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $7	 Music Bay	 1:19.86	 (23.13)	 5	 7	 .....6¼.............Hampered at start
1 of 9	 16May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $5	 Whitemore	 1:25.02	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ......hd......................... Good win

3 MUNICIPALITY Trainer: G A Thornton Barrier: 7 Total: 22-5-2-2 Prize Money:  A$120,375
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 60 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-0
Sire: Henny Hughes Dam: Charlotte De Belle J+H: 12-4-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/17 (747 Days)
Owner: G A & Mrs W Thornton, P J & Mrs E A Hrabar & Ms T Hrabar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 05Aug17	 FLE	 turf	 1400g	 BM84	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 55	 $19	 Nozomi	 1:23.62	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ........3......................Well beaten
10 of 10	09Mar19	 FLE	 turf	 1000g	 BM90	 [	 2]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $101	 Superhard	 0:57.29	 (21.83)	 10	 10	 .....7½.........................Well back
9 of 9	 23Mar19	 MOG	turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $41	 Enigman	 1:10.35	 (23.08)	 4	 5	 .....6¾.......................... No show
6 of 13	 30Mar19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM78	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $101	 Mandela Effect	 1:16.68	 (23.53)	 7	 11	 .....3¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 24May19	 GEE	 turf	 1225s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 60.5	 $18	 Wazzenme	 1:13.91	 (23.70)	 6	 8	 ........7......................Well beaten

4 GOLD DENARI Trainer: L Kennewell Barrier: 3 Total: 15-4-1-2 Prize Money:  A$91,550
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 59 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Emperor Dam: The Lot J+H: 8-2-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-4-0-1 Last Win: 07/07/18 (341 Days)
Owner: Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 05Aug18	 SLS	 turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 55.5	 $19	 Sheriff John Stone	 1:11.89	 (21.88)	 5	 5	 .....1½........................Handy run
3 of 14	 22Aug18	 SLS	 turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $18	 Satori	 1:13.47	 (23.53)	 10	 10	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 13Sep18	 MOG	turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $11	 Moonlover	 1:10.96	 (22.87)	 7	 8	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
5 of 7	 07Oct18	 BAI	 turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	 1]	 J Bowditch	 55.5	 $9	 Toy Boy	 1:11.91	 (22.85)	 3	 4	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 9	 31May19	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $15	 Yulong June	 1:13.53	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 .....2¼................... Every chance

5 KEV’S LAD Trainer: Mitch Freedman Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$60,825
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58 Good: 14-3-2-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Rousey J+H: 9-1-2-2 AWT: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/19 (32 Days)
Owner: Mrs S A Kealey, G Godden, T J Delaney, Ms T M Kealey & A J Kealey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	22Oct18	 STW	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 60	 $21	 Egyptian Gold	 1:37.53	 (23.72)	 11	 11	 .....6¾......................Well beaten
7 of 10	 01Apr19	 HAM	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 62.5	 $16	 Dr Dee Dee	 1:03.97	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....5¾........................No excuse
5 of 7	 23Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $9	 Ginger Jones	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........5............. Blundered at start
1 of 8	 12May19	 BYN	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $8.5	 Ocean Knight	 1:14.66	 (24.05)	 7	 6	 .......¾......................... Good win
2 of 11	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 61	 $7	 Hot Seat	 1:12.90	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
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6 SEE ME EXCEED Trainer: M Price & M Kent Jnr Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$122,400
Jockey: N Callow WT: 58 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Mrs Kipling J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/19 (71 Days)
Owner: Newton Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: H F Newton) & Sheamus Mills Bloodstock P/L (Mgr: S A Mills)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Mar19	 SLS	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $*2.5	 More Than Exceed	 1:13.67	 (22.27)	 3	 3	 ........4........................Handy run
1 of 7	 03Apr19	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms K Crowther	 57.5	 $3.8	 Dalswinton	 1:24.93	 (22.47)	 2	 2	 .....1¾....................Rider warned
4 of 9	 13Apr19	 CAU	 turf	 1440g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Crowther	 52	 $4.4	 Truly Discreet	 1:27.39	 (22.92)	 2	 2	 ........1........................Handy run
10 of 15	04May19	 MOP	 turf	 1600s	 G2	 [	 7]	 Beau Mertens	 55	 $51	 Music Bay	 1:36.56	 (24.00)	 7	 9	 ........4.........................Well back
7 of 9	 25May19	 MPK	 turf	 1400s	 BM75	 [	 8]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $7	 Street Sheik	 1:26.59	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....9¼............Vet-no abnormality

7 SUPER HUSSEY Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 4 Total: 18-3-4-0 Prize Money:  A$97,590
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-4-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Hussonet Dam: Super Bucks J+H: 4-0-3-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: Millar Racing & Breeding (Mgr S B Millar) & P J Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Mar19	 GEE	 turf	 1321g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 55.5	 $*4	 Run Pam Run	 1:19.24	 (23.55)	 7	 7	 ......hd...........................Nice run
2 of 6	 05Apr19	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 56	 $2.6	 Begood Toya Mother	 1:17.46	 (23.04)	 4	 3	 ........1...........................Nice run
7 of 10	 22Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms K Crowther	 54	 $5.5	 The Card Players	 1:18.15	 (22.69)	 8	 7	 ........5........................No excuse
1 of 12	 14May19	 SAL	 turf	 1411g	 1	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 55.5	 $3.8	 Nudge Bar	 1:26.01	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 .....1¼......................... Good win
1 of 12	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Clean Acheeva	 1:26.46	 (23.96)	 6	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win

8 FRANKLY HARVEY Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 1 Total: 28-4-2-3 Prize Money:  A$103,600
Jockey: J Rule WT: 56 Good: 19-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-2
Sire: O’lonhro Dam: Rustie Bugles J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/06/18 (362 Days)
Owner: Mrs K C Piergrosse, Mrs K L Walsh & J T Walsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 05Oct18	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $18	 Bad Wolf	 1:38.01	 (23.89)	 4	 4	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
0 of 10	 21Oct18	 CRA	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $5	 Patricia Anne	 1:39.60	 (--.--)	 5	 -	 ......................Vet-no abnormality
3 of 9	 15Nov18	 SEY	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Tahlia Hope	 60	 $6.5	 Miss Mandito	 1:24.19	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....1¾............... Wide throughout
12 of 12	30Nov18	 WOD	turf	 1590g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Tahlia Hope	 54	 $71	 Gold Fields	 1:34.10	 (--.--)	 2	 6	 ...13½..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 20Dec18	 SEY	 turf	 1422g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 60	 $5.5	 Mr Tipla	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........5........................Overraced
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R3 13 Jun 2019 BALLARAT SYNTHETIC Hygain Winners Choice (Bm70) 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 782091
	 2	 611116
	 3	 439762
	 4	 730131
	 5	 343431
	 6	 762166
	 7	 817331
	 8	 243110
	 9	 213
	10	 836295

CARLINGFORD
LIFE OF WALDO
PUNT CLUB
HOT SEAT
THE MAYOR
AURELIUS HERO
STAR HILLS
GINGER JONES
DUALITY
FIGHT FOR VICTORY

62.5
62
61
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
56
55.5

4
10
7
2
3
9
1
6
8
5

MADISON LLOYD
MIKAELA LAWRENCE
LOGAN MCNEIL
ALANA KELLY
J MOTT
SCRATCHED
B RAWILLER
MS J KAH
MS G CARTWRIGHT
J WINKS

M SELL
G A THORNTON
PAT CANNON
B & A MCKNIGHT
LOGAN MCGILL
D O’SULLIVAN
A BROWELL
A NOBLET
M W YOUNG
SAAB HASAN

5
5
6
5
4
7
4
3
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

75
74
72
69
67
66
66
65
62
61

	39-�7�-5-3
	24-�6�-3-3
	27-�4�-7-2
	28-�5�-3-5
	20-�3�-2-5
	75-�8�-13-13
	11-�3�-0-2
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 3-�1�-1-1
	15-�2�-1-3

$207,350
$88,833
$157,935
$110,980
$119,625
$241,060
$52,645
$49,940
$37,300
$50,540

	10-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	25-�4�-3-4
	6-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2

1 CARLINGFORD Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 4 Total: 39-7-5-3 Prize Money:  A$207,350
Jockey: Madison Lloyd (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 32-6-5-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 21-6-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Fanza J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/19 (11 Days)
Owner: W A Olson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 06Apr19	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 58	 $21	 Parsifal	 0:58.12	 (22.15)	 2	 3	 .....2¾......................Well beaten
2 of 11	 13Apr19	 MOP	 turf	 1050g	 BM82	 [	 7]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 51.5	 $14	 Gytrash	 1:00.46	 (22.17)	 4	 3	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
12 of 12	27Apr19	 CAU	 turf	 1000g	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ms J Eaton	 55	 $31	 Propelle	 0:57.46	 (22.48)	 8	 8	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
9 of 12	 26May19	 SLS	 turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	10]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 58.5	 $26	 Moet Rose	 1:13.26	 (22.43)	 4	 7	 .....6½.......................... No show
1 of 11	 02Jun19	 BYN	 awt	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 60.5	 $9	 Punt Club	 0:59.80	 (23.24)	 4	 6	 .... Lnk......................... Good win

2 LIFE OF WALDO Trainer: G A Thornton Barrier: 10 Total: 24-6-3-3 Prize Money:  A$88,833
Jockey: Mikaela Lawrence (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 22-6-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 13-5-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Ready To Live J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/18 (225 Days)
Owner: G A & Mrs W Thornton, P J & Mrs E A Hrabar, K & J Hinkley, S & R Coleman, C D, D J & C S Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Aug18	 DVS	 awt	 1350g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms S Thornton	 59	 $5.5	 Somerset	 1:22.09	 (23.83)	 2	 4	 .......½......................... Good win
1 of 4	 26Aug18	 DVS	 awt	 1650g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms S Thornton	 58	 $*2.7	 Braccenby	 1:41.72	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
1 of 7	 16Sep18	 DVS	 awt	 1880g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms S Thornton	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Flash Missile	 1:57.13	 (23.02)	 1	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win
1 of 10	 31Oct18	 NAR	 turf	 1430g	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Ms S Thornton	 59	 $6	 Iamthekey	 1:26.02	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ......hd......................... Good win
6 of 13	 10Nov18	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Ms S Thornton	 57	 $31	 Like To Think So	 1:22.96	 (23.42)	 4	 7	 .....3¾.........................Lost plate

3 PUNT CLUB Trainer: Pat Cannon Barrier: 7 Total: 27-4-7-2 Prize Money:  A$157,935
Jockey: Logan McNeil (a4.0) WT: 61 Good: 24-4-6-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 56-58kg: 11-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Equiano Dam: Seven Year Itch J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/03/17 (818 Days)
Owner: D C Legudi, P A Bower, C G Jackson, M Edgley, R Delaney, K Ford, P Walker, J Neave, T G Beaton, A Donnelly, P D Bremner, G W Toomey, A P Lee, C S Purcell, Three Sheets Racing, Big Five, H A P Syndicate, Vip Punt Club & 
Strathmore Veterans No 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 24Feb18	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 BM75	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 56.5	 $3.8	 Nipperkin	 0:58.01	 (22.63)	 2	 3	 .......½....................... Solid effort
9 of 10	 26Oct18	 MOV	 turf	 955g	 OB84	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 57	 $17	 Written Choice	 0:54.77	 (22.28)	 4	 5	 .....5½.......................... No show
7 of 7	 25Nov18	 ARA	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 60	 $4	 Bonne Sensation	 1:04.22	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....3¾........................No excuse
6 of 9	 01May19	 WAR	turf	 1000s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Lucinda Doodt	 60	 $21	 Parsifal	 0:59.51	 (23.00)	 3	 4	 ........8................... Every chance
2 of 11	 02Jun19	 BYN	 awt	 1000g	 BM70	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $18	 Carlingford	 0:59.80	 (23.24)	 7	 7	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run

4 HOT SEAT Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 2 Total: 28-5-3-5 Prize Money:  A$110,980
Jockey: Alana Kelly (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 17-4-2-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-2-1 56-58kg: 15-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Hot Riff J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: A B McKnight, R L Healy & W R Hurse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Mar19	 AVO	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Samuel Payne	 59	 $10	 Canelo	 1:12.20	 (24.59)	 3	 5	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
10 of 10	10Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 56	 $41	 Music Bay	 1:19.86	 (23.13)	 7	 5	 .....7¾.........................Well back
1 of 11	 28Apr19	 SWH	turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Lucinda Doodt	 60	 $*2.6	 Penny Ella	 1:11.75	 (23.82)	 1	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win
3 of 11	 12May19	 ECH	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	10]	 Lucinda Doodt	 59	 $18	 Southern Turf	 1:12.37	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ........4....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $12	 Kev’s Lad	 1:12.90	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win

5 THE MAYOR Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 3 Total: 20-3-2-5 Prize Money:  A$119,625
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 17-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Danerich Dam: Testa The Water J+H: 10-2-2-2 AWT: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: G Lewis, J Bradley, Ms B Holt, & P Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $7.5	 Born Bad	 1:13.00	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 .......¾........................Handy run
3 of 9	 12Apr19	 WAT	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Eaton	 61	 $*2.1	 Ashtrain	 1:04.87	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........4....................... Solid effort
4 of 9	 21Apr19	 MOG	turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Bel’s Banner	 0:59.00	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 .....1¼........................Handy run
3 of 7	 12May19	 BYN	 awt	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $6.5	 Pariano	 1:00.35	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort
1 of 12	 23May19	 RAS	 awt	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $4.6	 Divi	 0:58.58	 (22.88)	 6	 4	 ........1.................... Dropped rein
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6 AURELIUS HERO Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 9 Total: 75-8-13-13 Prize Money:  A$241,060
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 56-8-7-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-3-3 58+kg: 41-4-9-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-3-4
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Ellexcell J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-6-5 Last Win: 05/11/18 (220 Days)
Owner: Dr M J Carter, A R Boyd, J L Tyler, J B Waugh, Dr A Nichols, J B Carter, Mrs M Hearn, M Hearn, G Folino, Dr J Lamont, M D Burt & D O’Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 09Oct18	 DON	 turf	 1200h	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 62.5	 $*5	 Affinity Belle	 1:17.16	 (25.81)	 7	 6	 .....5¾................... Every chance
2 of 6	 20Oct18	 AVO	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Lucinda Doodt	 57.5	 $8.5	 Cape Sounion	 1:18.62	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 05Nov18	 BAR	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Lucinda Doodt	 60	 $4	 Big Buddie	 1:12.80	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....2½......................... Good win
6 of 8	 16Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Lucinda Doodt	 58	 $17	 Elite Drake	 1:10.90	 (23.65)	 8	 7	 .....3¼.............Hampered at start
6 of 11	 02Jun19	 BYN	 awt	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $12	 Carlingford	 0:59.80	 (23.24)	 8	 8	 .......¾................... Every chance

7 STAR HILLS Trainer: A Browell Barrier: 1 Total: 11-3-0-2 Prize Money:  A$52,645
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Two Hills J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/19 (17 Days)
Owner: H West & Mrs V Browell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21Mar19	 DON	 turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L King	 60	 $3.6	 Hardwicke Bay	 0:58.74	 (22.75)	 5	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
7 of 8	 09Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L King	 59	 $26	 Sagarra	 1:05.36	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....6¾........................No excuse
3 of 9	 26Apr19	 WER	turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $13	 Tahlayla	 0:58.84	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........1....................... Solid effort
3 of 13	 12May19	 ECH	 turf	 1100s	 BM58	 [	11]	 C Parish	 62	 $14	 Illoura	 1:06.57	 (24.10)	 2	 2	 .....1½............... Wide throughout
1 of 11	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $*3.5	 Zizi La Fille	 1:07.66	 (25.25)	 8	 7	 .......½......................... Good win

8 GINGER JONES Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$49,940
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Fiorentina J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/19 (51 Days)
Owner: G S Adkins, L G Beer, J M Graham, P J Fitzpatrick, Aqua Trained Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: T F Curnow), Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), The Saints Racing (Mgr: B Rylander), The Gingerbread Men (Mgr: A J Nation)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 18Oct18	 MOE	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 58	 $*2.4	 Zavance	 1:14.13	 (24.56)	 1	 1	 .......½...................Checked 50m
3 of 10	 24Mar19	 BAR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*2.4	 Bionics	 1:06.86	 (24.40)	 6	 4	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 9	 05Apr19	 CRA	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 58	 $*2	 Invincible King	 0:58.93	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win
1 of 7	 23Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Dunn	 58	 $*3	 Prahaar	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
10 of 10	04May19	 FLE	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 54.5	 $41	 Poised To Strike	 1:10.82	 (22.82)	 3	 6	 ........6................Overraced early

9 DUALITY Trainer: M W Young Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$37,300
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 56 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Noisy Feet J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/05/18 (393 Days)
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 9	 29Apr18	 GEE	 turf	 1225g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Baster	 58	 $4.6	 Holy Command	 1:11.65	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
1 of 14	 16May18	 SHS	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	14]	 S Baster	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Mount Kilcoy	 1:19.10	 (24.38)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
3 of 10	 26May18	 SLS	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Bayliss	 54.5	 $6	 Fifty Stars	 1:25.27	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 .....5½....................... Solid effort

10 FIGHT FOR VICTORY Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$50,540
Jockey: J Winks WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Moshe Dam: Raving Beauty J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/18 (280 Days)
Owner: M N Burton, Mrs L M Burton, D Blackley, A Browning, Ms A Brown, A Brown, S Hasan, D Catanzariti, T Catanzariti, R Mercep & T Salomone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 28Mar19	 DON	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $9	 Chalcidian	 0:58.94	 (23.09)	 3	 1	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 8	 11Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $19	 Camp View	 1:13.60	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....4¼............Vet-no abnormality
2 of 9	 21Apr19	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $5	 Young Douro	 1:18.81	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
9 of 10	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $18	 Mrs Bignell	 1:25.27	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 .....5¾.......................... No show
5 of 18	 25May19	 FLE	 turf	 1100g	 BM78	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 54.5	 $151	 Parsifal	 1:03.84	 (22.71)	 8	 6	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
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R4 13 Jun 2019 BALLARAT SYNTHETIC Sportsbet (Bm64) 
Distance: 1500m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:00 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 587251
	 2	 353811
	 3	 845281
	 4	 253428
	 5	 373326
	 6	 791
	 7	 032197
	 8	 905657
	 9	 776385
	10	 005700
	11	 454734
	12	 008000

RANSOM MONEY
VASSA BLUE
VIVA ACHEEVA
ATLANTIC EXPRESS
FREE WILLY
REDEEMER
MANNZA
TELL THE TRUTH
SENSATION ALLY
SAILORS FALLS
SKILLED ASSASSIN
EASY DRAMA

60.5
60
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
56

9
8
5
4
6
1
2
3
12
11
10
7

MS J EATON
B RAWILLER
J CHILDS
ALANA KELLY
MADISON LLOYD
JYE MC NEIL
D THORNTON
MS J KAH
J MOTT
JOHN ALLEN
JACK HILL
C ROBERTSON

MITCH FREEDMAN
S WILDE
THOMAS CONLAN
T HUGHES JNR
NATHAN HOBSON
M CUMANI
JAMIE EDWARDS
A NOBLET
J MCARDLE
N BLACKISTON
C V KELLY
DEAN LARSSON

5
3
5
5
8
4
3
5
6
5
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
64
61
61
61
60
60
63
58
58
56

	20-�3�-2-3
	 8-�2�-0-2
	15-�3�-1-2
	43-�4�-4-7
	82-�8�-10-13
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	16-�2�-3-0
	39-�6�-5-4
	14-�2�-1-1
	28-�2�-3-7
	55-�5�-4-2

$102,645
$48,945
$51,950
$189,840
$152,390
$20,450
$30,250
$61,425
$136,770
$39,970
$60,619
$238,214

	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 RANSOM MONEY Trainer: Mitch Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 20-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$102,645
Jockey: Ms J Eaton WT: 60.5 Good: 17-3-2-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 17-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Tickets Dam: Play Money J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/19 (17 Days)
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd, A M Marshall, S E Fitzsimons, O M Marshall, Coronet Racing, M Newman, D A Cassells, A Sultana, D W Spicer, Wise Racing, H Hill, J Macdonald & Mrs S Newnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 06Jul18	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 60	 $21	 Like To Think So	 1:17.82	 (23.64)	 11	 10	 .....6¼......................Well beaten
7 of 10	 19Jul18	 ECH	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $21	 Sunday Night Tea	 1:38.11	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 20Apr19	 WAK	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59	 $20	 Quietly Angry	 1:10.35	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
5 of 7	 11May19	 DON	 turf	 1350s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59	 $7.5	 Grand Bernini	 1:22.61	 (24.07)	 6	 6	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
1 of 11	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Eaton	 60	 $12	 Invinski	 1:26.82	 (25.52)	 7	 5	 .......½......................... Good win

2 VASSA BLUE Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$48,945
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Equiano Dam: M’indigo J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/19 (17 Days)
Owner: S W Wilde, S W Wilde, E Keane, J E Mahony, D P Fagan, M J Coffey, Mrs J K Baker, D A Baker, C M Coolahan, W F Johnstone, Mrs B R Johnstone, S Grinter, B G Grinter, K Boyd, G E Homley, Ten Times A Charm (Mgr: R Van 
Duynhoven), Bankers Bargain (Mgr: M Phill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 13Apr19	 ARA	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 58	 $6.5	 Composed Legend	 1:11.44	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....1¾..................Laid in straight
3 of 12	 21Apr19	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 58	 $8.5	 Yulong Patrol	 1:18.75	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........2....................... Solid effort
8 of 16	 01May19	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 Mdn	 [	15]	 H Coffey	 58	 $11	 El Vincitore	 1:48.11	 (24.77)	 3	 4	 ........5......................Well beaten
1 of 7	 12May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $4	 Agente Fiscale	 1:34.16	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
1 of 12	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $*2.8	 Gingerjack	 1:34.35	 (25.20)	 3	 2	 ........4......................... Good win

3 VIVA ACHEEVA Trainer: Thomas Conlan Barrier: 5 Total: 15-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$51,950
Jockey: J Childs WT: 60 Good: 12-3-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Madam Melba J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 4-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/19 (27 Days)
Owner: A G Guy, O Favaloro, M M Lam, G Favaloro, A Favaloro, Miss A Favaloro, F X Conlan, J Fordham, Mrs A Fordham, Mrs J A Fordham-Leppitsch & J K Leppitsch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Feb19	 KYN	 turf	 1450g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $9	 Notable Choice	 1:28.56	 (24.37)	 7	 7	 ........3..................... Slowly away
5 of 12	 01Apr19	 HAM	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $11	 He’s Got Spunk	 1:38.16	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
2 of 9	 11Apr19	 KYN	 turf	 1450g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $6.5	 Rock Of Mahal	 1:28.64	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.......... Fractious in barriers
8 of 8	 26Apr19	 WER	turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 61.5	 $5.5	 Exasperate	 1:39.46	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¾......................Well beaten
1 of 12	 17May19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 61	 $6.5	 Cadabra	 1:27.43	 (24.23)	 8	 4	 ........2......................... Good win

4 ATLANTIC EXPRESS Trainer: T Hughes Jnr Barrier: 4 Total: 43-4-4-7 Prize Money:  A$189,840
Jockey: Alana Kelly (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 39-4-4-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-3-0 56-58kg: 25-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Atlantic Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/01/19 (138 Days)
Owner: Barree Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: G B Whittenbury)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 27Mar19	 SLS	 turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 56	 $5.5	 Chavuma	 1:30.62	 (23.49)	 6	 5	 .....2½.............Hampered at start
3 of 10	 24Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 57.5	 $8.5	 Mellors	 1:38.60	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 57.5	 $4.4	 Igniter	 1:36.66	 (23.96)	 3	 3	 .....2½........................Handy run
2 of 11	 16May19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $*3	 Dash For Dee	 1:38.17	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 .......½............... Wide throughout
8 of 12	 31May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Park	 59	 $9	 It’s A Myth	 1:26.03	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 .....4¼................. Checked 100m
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5 FREE WILLY Trainer: Nathan Hobson Barrier: 6 Total: 82-8-10-13 Prize Money:  A$152,390
Jockey: Madison Lloyd (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 63-8-8-11 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 14-5-5-2 54-56kg: 18-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Denon Dam: Orcaella J+H: 2-0-0-2 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-2 Last Win: 02/10/18 (254 Days)
Owner: A P Hobson & Mrs R E Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Mar19	 BRH	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 57	 $4.4	 Owl On The Prowl	 1:35.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½........................No excuse
3 of 10	 08Apr19	 MRA	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Madison Lloyd	 58.5	 $9.5	 Aussie Jack	 1:25.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 7	 20Apr19	 KER	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Madison Lloyd	 51	 $5	 A Moving Place	 1:51.56	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 10	 28Apr19	 SWH	turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 59.5	 $4.2	 Mullinger Lane	 1:38.12	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
6 of 11	 13May19	 MRA	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 59.5	 $9.5	 Wheal Grace	 1:23.95	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ......11................... Every chance

6 REDEEMER Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$20,450
Jockey: Jye Mc Neil WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: He’s Remarkable Dam: Etah J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: T C Reid, Mrs C R Lupton, M Lupton & G R Howes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
7 of 9	 22Apr18	 BAR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 58	 $6	 La Tesora	 1:12.61	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 .....7¼........................No excuse
9 of 12	 09May19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Holland	 58.5	 $20	 High Excalebration	 1:10.02	 (23.13)	 10	 11	 ...12¼.......................... No show
1 of 9	 23May19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Walker	 59.5	 $5.5	 Cheeva Grande	 1:39.35	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 .....2¼............... Checked at start

7 MANNZA Trainer: Jamie Edwards Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$30,250
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Rue De L’amour J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/11/18 (210 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Edwards, G Manley, J J Davison, D V Ryder, B G O’Dwyer, A D Witcombe, K A Witcombe, R C Ely, P A Sandars, Mrs C Sandars, B A Wescott, Mrs S E Wescott, Bulldog Cricket Racing (Mgr: J C Russ) & Collendina Cricketers 
(Mgr: W Blyth)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 05Oct18	 KYN	 turf	 1450g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Robertson	 56	 $61	 Smokin’ Pierro	 1:28.62	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ........1............... Checked 1000m
2 of 10	 19Oct18	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Robertson	 56	 $5	 Magnum Opus	 1:47.44	 (24.33)	 3	 4	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 15Nov18	 RAC	 turf	 2000s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Dylan Dunn	 57	 $*3.3	 City Chap	 2:06.47	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .......¾......................... Good win
9 of 9	 16Apr19	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 58	 $9.5	 Adversary	 1:36.52	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ......20.......................... No show
7 of 11	 19May19	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Robertson	 58.5	 $19	 Mista Knowitall	 1:24.35	 (23.91)	 4	 3	 .....2¾............... Wide throughout

8 TELL THE TRUTH Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-3-0 Prize Money:  A$61,425
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 58 Good: 14-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Princess Isabella J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/18 (340 Days)
Owner: R L Harding, Mrs J E Harding, K F A Gatti & Mrs K Gatti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	08Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	12]	 Ms J Kah	 56	 $9	 Star Patriot	 1:37.70	 (23.46)	 3	 3	 ...15¾............Shifted out straight
5 of 12	 28Feb19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $10	 Lauchetti	 1:11.59	 (23.09)	 5	 5	 ........3.........................Fair effort
6 of 6	 26Mar19	 GEE	 turf	 1521g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $12	 Sonaree	 1:32.65	 (22.84)	 4	 3	 ...15½................... Every chance
5 of 10	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $6	 Mrs Bignell	 1:25.27	 (23.32)	 6	 5	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 12	 31May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $5.5	 It’s A Myth	 1:26.03	 (24.31)	 7	 7	 .....4¼........................No excuse

9 SENSATION ALLY Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 12 Total: 39-6-5-4 Prize Money:  A$136,770
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 30-5-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 19-2-1-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Sensational Spirit J+H: 11-0-1-1 AWT: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/02/18 (483 Days)
Owner: E R Eddings, Ms E Edmands, Ms T J McGuane, D A Keys, B N McFarlane, R R McNab, N P Gleeson, C T Rutley, A Rutley, C Isherwood & Underacheevas Synd (Mgr: J Matthes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 28Nov18	 SHS	 turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $13	 Friedensberg	 1:31.68	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 .....1½........................No excuse
6 of 10	 19Dec18	 CAU	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $9.5	 Miss Skeptical	 1:36.86	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 .....2¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 16Apr19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59	 $4.4	 The Thick Of It	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........1....................... Solid effort
8 of 10	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59	 $7	 Mrs Bignell	 1:25.27	 (23.32)	 1	 2	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
5 of 11	 22May19	 BAR	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $8.5	 Dogmatic	 1:41.44	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort

10 SAILORS FALLS Trainer: N Blackiston Barrier: 11 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$39,970
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Queen Josephine J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/12/17 (539 Days)
Owner: P G Cochrane, Mrs M M Cochrane & P A Cochrane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	25Jan18	 RAC	 turf	 2500g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $5	 Aurora Rose	 2:38.56	 (25.49)	 6	 5	 ...10½...............Stewards inquiry
5 of 12	 30Jul18	 DON	 turf	 1620s	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 62.5	 $10	 Break And Enter	 1:43.52	 (25.83)	 8	 8	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 11	 16Aug18	 SAL	 turf	 1739g	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $31	 Cape Richards	 1:46.87	 (23.87)	 11	 11	 .....6½........................No excuse
13 of 14	30Aug18	 MOE	 turf	 2050s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 59	 $11	 Foraoise	 2:15.52	 (24.85)	 11	 14	 .....7½................Overraced early
11 of 12	08Sep18	 KIL	 turf	 1900s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Toby Atkinson	 58	 $21	 The Thug	 2:03.48	 (24.79)	 7	 10	 .....7¾............... Wide throughout
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11 SKILLED ASSASSIN Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 10 Total: 28-2-3-7 Prize Money:  A$60,619
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 57 Good: 19-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Skilled Dam: Look Jonathan J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-4 Last Win: 20/08/18 (297 Days)
Owner: C V & N D Kelly, G W Curthoys, G D & E M Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 30Oct18	 STW	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	12]	 H Coffey	 61	 $19	 Life’s Drink	 1:39.78	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
4 of 14	 07Nov18	 KYN	 turf	 1850g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 58	 $21	 More Than Ever	 1:55.23	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 .......¾........................Handy run
7 of 10	 27Nov18	 BED	 turf	 2200g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $4	 Powers Lookout	 2:21.90	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........4........................No excuse
3 of 9	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $17	 Souffrant	 1:33.88	 (23.99)	 7	 7	 ......hd...................... Eased start
4 of 5	 07Jun19	 SWH	turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 54.5	 $21	 Harbour Views	 1:38.77	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 .....6¼........................Handy run

12 EASY DRAMA Trainer: Dean Larsson Barrier: 7 Total: 55-5-4-2 Prize Money:  A$238,214
Jockey: C Robertson WT: 56 Good: 28-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 28-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Miss Carefree J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-1-2 Last Win: 21/09/18 (265 Days)
Owner: Mrs A J Larsson, G Zerafa, S M Klain, S Klain, B M Huxtable, D O’Meara, S Larsson, A B Prentis, Miss J R Cashmore, C Fishlock, G Opie, R V O’Meara, Mrs R O’Meara & D Larsson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	19Jan19	 CAD	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Baldock	 54.5	 $101	 Here To There	 1:34.75	 (24.07)	 3	 12	 ...19¾......................Well beaten
8 of 8	 26Jan19	 HAR	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Trent Germaine	 54	 $31	 Savvy Belle	 1:52.03	 (--.--)	 1	 8	 ...13¼......................Well beaten
10 of 12	12Feb19	 KYN	 turf	 1875s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $81	 Chouxting The Mob	 1:57.33	 (25.57)	 5	 10	 ...15¼.........................Well back
13 of 13	16May19	 HAM	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 61	 $51	 Mr Genoa	 1:23.40	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...12½.......................... Poor run
11 of 12	27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 C Robertson	 60	 $81	 Vassa Blue	 1:34.35	 (25.20)	 7	 10	 ...10¼...................... Not sighted

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



R5 13 Jun 2019 BALLARAT SYNTHETIC Hygain Winners Choice (Bm64) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 170371
	 2	 661135
	 3	 524531
	 4	 1
	 5	 15
	 6	 125542
	 7	 2431
	 8	 155226
	 9	 428117
	10	 871669
	11	 179160
	12	 31

BELLA LUCIANA
MISS LIBERTAS
AJUDA
CLEVER CHOICE
RADICAL CANDOR
ELLEHCIM
RAFFINE
SHAQUIANA
TAHLAYLA
TOUCH A CLOUD
VALSE
YOUR DESIRE

60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

6
8
4
11
13
15
10
9
5
12
7
2

MS J KAH
LEWIS GERMAN
J FRY
JACK HILL
JOHN ALLEN
D HOLLAND
J CHILDS
MIKAELA CLARIDGE
N CALLOW
JYE MC NEIL
BEN ALLEN
M J DEE

HAYES/DABERNIG
A FREEDMAN
MITCH FREEDMAN
M PRICE & M KENT JNR
M CUMANI
G OSBORNE
A ALEXANDER
PATRICK KEANE
L & T CORSTENS
M MORONEY
D O’SULLIVAN
M PRICE & M KENT JNR

4
3
5
3
3
4
4
3
3
4
3
3

M
F
M
F
F
M
M
F
F
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
62
62
62

	 8-�2�-0-2
	 7-�2�-0-2
	27-�4�-2-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-2-0
	12-�2�-3-3
	 9-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-1

$37,800
$31,925
$60,705
$21,050
$13,700
$52,655
$29,855
$25,280
$44,570
$50,560
$44,105
$14,810

	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-2-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 223588
	14	 543558
	15	 023269
	16	 500406

SOARING EAGLE
DUCHESS GRACE
DAME VASSA
SHE’S GOING OFF

57
57
57
57

14
1
3
16

A MALLYON
J BOWDITCH
--
--

D BRIDEOAKE
L KENNEWELL
J F MOLONEY
JASON HUNTER

3
4
5
5

F
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
58
58
58

	14-�1�-3-2
	10-�1�-0-2
	28-�3�-3-3
	23-�3�-1-0

$50,235
$24,660
$68,389
$60,000

	7-�1�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-1
	9-�0�-0-0

1 BELLA LUCIANA Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$37,800
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Bearded Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/19 (163 Days)
Owner: B M & Mrs R S Preece, R A Persichetti, Ms L M Cadman, J Dixon, M Rayward, J W Dare, T R Panagiotou, P G Wade, Mrs L Wade, C J McInnes & I A McMonigle, D J Goulding, J T Goulding, J L Dare & T C Ahl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24May18	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Dunn	 57	 $*3.1	 Buckler	 1:12.01	 (23.68)	 5	 4	 .....5¼................. Checked 200m
10 of 14	22Jun18	 GEE	 turf	 1425h	 BM64	 [	11]	 D Dunn	 58.5	 $21	 Diamond Bow	 1:29.70	 (25.09)	 2	 2	 .....6¾..................Failed on track
3 of 12	 18Jul18	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Dunn	 56	 $31	 Greyworm	 1:26.66	 (22.49)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
7 of 10	 05Aug18	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Dunn	 56	 $9.5	 One Hellofa Family	 1:26.26	 (22.57)	 4	 6	 .....2¾........................No excuse
1 of 6	 01Jan19	 MOG	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Winks	 58	 $3.7	 Love In The City	 1:11.24	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........4......................... Good win

2 MISS LIBERTAS Trainer: A Freedman Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$31,925
Jockey: Lewis German (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Inthenameofliberty J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/19 (63 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Pritchard-Gordon, Prof D Llewlyn, Mrs E N Robinson, N W Tobin, D N Haylock, D Sallman-Betts, Mrs D Kruger, M Kruger, C F Quelle, B S Wilson & Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J A Middleton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Nov18	 GEE	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $9	 Princess Jenni	 1:24.01	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ......12............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 10	 23Mar19	 AVO	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Benbow	 56	 $*2.5	 Gorokan Express	 1:04.66	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 .....2¼......................... Good win
1 of 7	 11Apr19	 KYN	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $*2.2	 Red Belle	 1:05.20	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 .....3¼......................... Good win
3 of 11	 24Apr19	 WAT	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $*2.9	 Blonde Choice	 1:06.09	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....1½...................Eased 1000m
5 of 10	 23May19	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Lewis German	 59	 $6	 Symphonette	 1:12.47	 (23.19)	 9	 4	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort

3 AJUDA Trainer: Mitch Freedman Barrier: 4 Total: 27-4-2-2 Prize Money:  A$60,705
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 20-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Astronomer Royal Dam: Lady Lisbon J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/05/19 (23 Days)
Owner: W A Blakeney, Mrs D J Shakespeare, C R Tyndall, B Watts, Cinco Amigos (Mgr: P D Jenkins,) D J Thomas, C Kostopoulos, S T Dick, M A A Ohlmus, M J Quigley, C J Russell & Miss K Manning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 17Feb19	 MOE	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $6	 Under God’s Sky	 1:12.72	 (24.28)	 3	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 8	 14Mar19	 WAR	turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $4.6	 Signature Street	 1:11.70	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....4¾...............Pre race incident
5 of 11	 11Apr19	 KYN	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 59	 $4.6	 Distant Sky	 1:11.51	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 14	 25Apr19	 MOE	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $5.5	 The Great Bratski	 1:13.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½....................... Solid effort
1 of 12	 21May19	 MOE	 turf	 1214s	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Lucinda Doodt	 57	 $5	 Lord Mapperley	 1:14.45	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win

4 CLEVER CHOICE Trainer: M Price & M Kent Jnr Barrier: 11 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$21,050
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Prospector’s Joy J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/19 (17 Days)
Owner: C Ciurleo, D P D’Ortenzio, A Cufari, A A Mirabelli, D Bartalotta, S Italiano & S P D’Ortenzio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
3 of 6	 28May18	 WER	turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 ---	 $--	 Luck Favours	 0:49.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
4 of 10	 06May19	 CTR	 turf	 800h	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Maid Equal	 0:47.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........6....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $11	 Fighting Faith	 1:07.30	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
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5 RADICAL CANDOR Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$13,700
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Chloe Carashan J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/19 (116 Days)
Owner: Royjohn Racing (Mgr: M Johnston), E T Foster & R Wachman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 8	 17Feb19	 WER	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $12	 Coco Diablo	 1:03.67	 (22.31)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
5 of 13	 11Mar19	 BAR	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 57	 $*2.9	 Spielberg	 1:04.68	 (22.96)	 4	 7	 .....3¼............................. Laid in

6 ELLEHCIM Trainer: G Osborne Barrier: 15 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$52,655
Jockey: D Holland WT: 59 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Glass Harmonium Dam: Aurism J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/18 (168 Days)
Owner: G A Osborne, Mrs C N Phipps, D G Phipps,m Phipps, Miss M J Phipps, J A Smithwick, H J Kobylinski & Langdon Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: P C Langdon)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Jan19	 KYN	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $4.8	 Pickup The Pieces	 1:11.73	 (23.59)	 4	 3	 .......½..................Laid in straight
5 of 7	 29Jan19	 WOD	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 N Souquet	 58	 $6.5	 Shoplifter	 1:24.45	 (24.75)	 3	 5	 .....7¼............ Respiratory issues
5 of 7	 16Apr19	 BED	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $21	 Boots Tarrington	 1:03.61	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........2.....................Eased 200m
4 of 8	 04May19	 HOR	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Lorensini	 57.5	 $10	 Jittery Jack	 1:13.75	 (23.61)	 8	 8	 .....1¾........................Handy run
2 of 11	 16May19	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $20	 Rocket Empire	 1:12.35	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .......¾...........................Nice run

7 RAFFINE Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$29,855
Jockey: J Childs WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Granniah J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: D I Johnson, Mrs C A Smith, Mrs V J Smith, G J Smith, G I Smith, Ms M J Elliott, M J Bombardier, Ms C D Matthews, R Cartledge, Ms H McMaster-Smith, D W Spicer, H Barclay, Mrs D Barclay, Mrs S L Spicer, Ms L A Clyne, G S 
Fleming & Mrs S A Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 9	 01Nov18	 GEE	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 58	 $7	 Judy In Disguise	 1:11.86	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 .....1½...........................Nice run
4 of 9	 12Dec18	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 56.5	 $*1.7	 Uncle Larry	 1:25.02	 (22.53)	 3	 3	 ........3........................Handy run
3 of 12	 06Jan19	 WAR	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 58	 $*2.9	 Daisley	 1:25.40	 (24.09)	 4	 7	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 30May19	 BYN	 awt	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 56.5	 $5.5	 Teebird	 1:14.07	 (23.85)	 4	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win

8 SHAQUIANA Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$25,280
Jockey: Mikaela Claridge (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Equiano Dam: Miss Shakira J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/11/18 (195 Days)
Owner: A Roussou, Mrs C Roussou, A Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre, P Roussou, C Sianidis, E Roussou & N Papageorgiou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 12Dec18	 SHS	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L King	 56.5	 $5.5	 Du Well	 0:56.19	 (21.91)	 2	 2	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
5 of 9	 12Apr19	 CRA	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $*2.6	 Kaplic	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2¼................................ Bled
2 of 9	 26Apr19	 WER	turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $*2.2	 Tahlayla	 0:58.84	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
2 of 13	 12May19	 ECH	 turf	 1100s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 57.5	 $4.2	 Illoura	 1:06.57	 (24.10)	 4	 5	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
6 of 10	 23May19	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $7.5	 Symphonette	 1:12.47	 (23.19)	 3	 5	 .....1¾................... Every chance

9 TAHLAYLA Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$44,570
Jockey: N Callow WT: 59 Good: 8-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Lady Antebellum J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/19 (48 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Corstens, P Whittaker, Ms S Cannon, P Cannon, R Johnston, Mrs J Johnston, Mrs K Sawford & Montague Park (Mgr: W Schwarzenberg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05Dec18	 ECH	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Dylan Dunn	 57	 $*2.1	 Dame Of Thrones	 1:11.59	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
8 of 8	 14Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Baster	 56	 $7.5	 Eligere	 1:13.32	 (24.19)	 3	 4	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
1 of 9	 26Dec18	 KER	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Baldock	 55.5	 $*1.5	 Perfontein	 1:03.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼......................... Good win
1 of 9	 26Apr19	 WER	turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $3.7	 Shaquiana	 0:58.84	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
7 of 8	 20May19	 MOG	turf	 1000s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Lewis German	 58.5	 $4.4	 Bold Type	 1:00.36	 (24.17)	 4	 6	 .....5½........................No excuse

10 TOUCH A CLOUD Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 12 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$50,560
Jockey: Jye Mc Neil WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Glass Harmonium Dam: Frolicking Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/19 (112 Days)
Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Pulitano Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Pulitano), Wright Racing Syndicate (Mgr: P Wright) & Gurners Bloodstock Co (Mgr: M Ramsden)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Jan19	 GEE	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $6.5	 Contilla	 1:12.07	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3½............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 8	 21Feb19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $16	 Super Hussey	 1:11.87	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ........3......................... Good win
6 of 9	 01Mar19	 MOV	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $6	 Cristal Eyes	 1:11.04	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 .....2½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 28Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $8	 Indiana Lilly	 1:24.16	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 .....2½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Winks	 60	 $6.5	 Undoubtable Miss	 1:11.82	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 .....8¼.......................... No show
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11 VALSE Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$44,105
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: King Of Prussia Dam: Sylvan Waltz J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/19 (157 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Frawley, Ms K M Higgins, P J Higgins, D P Frawley, Mrs K L Amoore & Ms L M James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 14Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Prebble	 58.5	 $17	 Embrace Me	 1:12.79	 (24.16)	 7	 7	 .....4½........................No excuse
9 of 10	 22Dec18	 FLE	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Lucinda Doodt	 53	 $41	 My Pendant	 1:23.31	 (23.11)	 8	 8	 .....4¾.......................... No show
1 of 11	 07Jan19	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $*3.8	 Mary’s Pride	 1:18.24	 (23.37)	 7	 5	 .....1¾......................... Good win
6 of 10	 23Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Lucinda Doodt	 57	 $21	 Street Icon	 1:19.02	 (22.79)	 10	 9	 .....3¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	06Feb19	 SLS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Lucinda Doodt	 57	 $20	 Pickup The Pieces	 1:17.39	 (23.04)	 8	 8	 .....6½.............Hampered at start

12 YOUR DESIRE Trainer: M Price & M Kent Jnr Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$14,810
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: I’m Your Venus J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/10/18 (252 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Jurie, J R Jurie, P & L Racing (Mgr: M N Pratt), G G B Macdonald, F J Spillane, Dr D A Worthley, M S Patterson, M J Wilkins, L G Gonzy, P W Steele, Mrs S A Steele, Mrs K D Greer, R H Greer, G Trainor, Miss K Yorston, M 
Vati, S Walter, Mrs K M Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
3 of 9	 07May18	 CTR	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Beau Mertens	 ---	 $--	 Kevikki	 0:47.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 10	 18May18	 CRA	 turf	 1200h	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Beau Mertens	 56	 $7.5	 Okay Boss	 1:14.20	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........2....................... Solid effort
1 of 12	 04Oct18	 WAT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M J Dee	 54	 $7.5	 Mellors	 1:18.20	 (24.41)	 5	 4	 .......½......................... Good win
7 of 10	 06May19	 CTR	 turf	 800h	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Beau Mertens	 ---	 $--	 Algadon Miss	 0:46.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½....................... Barrier trial

13 SOARING EAGLE Trainer: D Brideoake Barrier: 14 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money:  A$50,235
Jockey: A Mallyon WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 8-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Wings Of Success J+H: 9-1-2-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-2 Last Win: 12/10/18 (244 Days)
Owner: T M Scales, Ms B J Patterson, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, M J Lewis, B F Cox, S G Major, S A Lewin, Mrs N E Lewin, W D Patterson, A R Charles, R G Lee, M Tsang, J S Robinson, S Street, C McManamny & M Rollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 29Nov18	 RAC	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 57	 $*2.1	 Ambitious Gem	 1:14.04	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run
3 of 7	 14Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $7	 Embrace Me	 1:12.79	 (24.16)	 5	 5	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 9	 21Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1500s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $5	 Pierrless	 1:33.98	 (25.79)	 4	 5	 ........4............Vet-no abnormality
8 of 13	 15May19	 SHS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $26	 Despacito	 1:18.05	 (23.63)	 7	 9	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
8 of 9	 24May19	 CRA	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 A Mallyon	 55	 $8.5	 Abinger	 1:25.65	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 .....2¾......................Well beaten

14 DUCHESS GRACE Trainer: L Kennewell Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$24,660
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Duchess Drive J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/18 (369 Days)
Owner: L M Kennewell, Mrs M L Kennewell, S Tsiaparis, K R Husdell, S A Dawe, H Heroes (Mgr D Jones) Modbury Millionaires (Mgr M P Neve), Top Town Tavern (Mgr: J C Grintell) & Blue Hills (Mgr G J Matheson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 06Nov18	 MOP	 turf	 1050s	 1	 [	 8]	 J Holder	 57.5	 $11	 Be My Star	 1:02.04	 (22.66)	 9	 8	 .....2½........................Handy run
3 of 7	 28Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Holder	 57.5	 $4	 Lucky Flipper	 1:07.94	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........4..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 18Dec18	 MOG	turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 56	 $6	 Wazzenme	 1:10.95	 (23.41)	 6	 7	 .....4½.........................Fair effort
5 of 8	 28Dec18	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 7]	 D Dunn	 55.5	 $15	 Jenkins	 1:18.33	 (24.03)	 6	 5	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 12	 03Jun19	 MOE	 turf	 1200h	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $16	 The Great Bratski	 1:17.73	 (26.61)	 10	 9	 .....5¾......................Well beaten

15 DAME VASSA Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 3 Total: 28-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$68,389
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 24-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Equiano Dam: Portline J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/18 (207 Days)
Owner: J F Moloney, J P C Dixon, Mrs C Dixon & T L Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Dec18	 SAL	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L Nolen	 57.5	 $12	 Zoophoria	 1:23.79	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........3..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 04Jan19	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Walker	 57.5	 $8.5	 River Jewel	 1:19.41	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......¾.......... Fractious in barriers
2 of 7	 16Jan19	 KYN	 turf	 1450g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $*3.4	 La Rita	 1:28.30	 (24.49)	 4	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
6 of 12	 28Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	12]	 Liam Riordan	 54.5	 $26	 Absolute Heaven	 1:24.17	 (22.98)	 9	 7	 .....2¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1110h	 BM64	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 55	 $16	 Trigger Point	 1:07.69	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 .....6¾....................Rider warned

16 SHE’S GOING OFF Trainer: Jason Hunter Barrier: 16 Total: 23-3-1-0 Prize Money:  A$60,000
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 16-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: El Tornedo J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/18 (524 Days)
Owner: Mrs L J Sultana & M A Sultana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	31Aug18	 MRA	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Michael Poy	 56.5	 $18	 Rikibobby	 1:25.90	 (24.00)	 4	 10	 ...21¼...................... Not sighted
10 of 11	18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $101	 Undoubtable Miss	 1:11.82	 (23.17)	 4	 5	 .....8½............... Wide throughout
4 of 11	 28Apr19	 SWH	turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Lorensini	 60	 $9.5	 Hot Seat	 1:11.75	 (23.82)	 7	 5	 .....1¾........................Handy run
11 of 12	09May19	 SEY	 turf	 1300s	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Lorensini	 59.5	 $21	 Dash To The Bar	 1:18.03	 (23.89)	 5	 4	 ...12¼......................... Shifted in
6 of 11	 20May19	 MOG	turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $16	 Niamh Chinn Oir	 1:14.68	 (24.96)	 3	 1	 .....2½......................Minor Injury


